
Vitamin, Mineral & 
Protein 

Supplement for 
Poultry

www.StrideAnimalHealth.com

Corn Gluten Meal, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Monocalcium Phosphate, Fish Meal, Calcium 
Carbonate, Dried Kelp Meal, Yeast Culture, Rice Bran, Choline Chloride, Soybean Oil, Potassium 
Chloride, Lignin Sulfonate, Iron Oxide, Copper Sulfate, Zinc Oxide, Zinc Sulfate, Potassium 
Sulfate, Magnesium Sulfate, Vitamin A Supplement, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Vitamin E 
Supplement, Magnesium Oxide, Salt, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Manganese Amino Acid 
Complex, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Cobalt Glucoheptonate, Sodium Selenite, Manganese 
Sulfate, Ferrous Sulfate, Cobalt Carbonate, Ethylenediamine Dihydriodide, Dried Lactobacillus 
Acidophilus Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus Casei Fermentation Product, Dried 
Bifido Bacterium Bifidium Fermentation Product, Dried Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation 
Product, Dried Trichoderma Longibrachiatum Fermentation Extract, Dried Bacillus Subtilis 
Fermentation Extract, Dried Aspergillus Oryzae Fermentation Extract, Dried Aspergillus Niger 
Fermentation Extract, Dried Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product, Dried Bacillus 
Subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Bacillus Licheniformis Fermentation Product, Dried 
Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product, DL-Methionine, Vitamin B-12 Supplement, 
Niacin Supplement, Thiamine Mononitrate, d-Calcium Pantothenate, Menadione 
Dimethylpyrimidinol Bisulfate (Source of Vitamin K Activity), Folic Acid, Riboflavin Supplement, 
Biotin Supplement, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B-6), Ethoxyquin (as a preservative). 

INGREDIENTS 

FEEDING DIRECTIONS
Enclosed 1 oz scoop holds 30 g.

HAND FEEDING: Maintenance Level – Top Dress feed with ½ 
scoop (15 g) per bird daily. 
During Periods of High Nutrient Demand, Stress, and During 
Molt – Top dress feed with 1 scoop (30 g) per bird daily.

MIXING WITH FEED BLENDS: Mix Super Spur with grain ration 
at a rate of 10% of total feed mix. Mix 20% Super Spur with 
feed for birds during periods of stress and when molting. 
CAUTION: Do not feed to sheep or other copper sensitive species.

DESCRIPTION
Super Spur contains protein, fat, and carbohydrates plus 
vitamins, minerals, and amino acids to maintain the general 
health of all ages and breeds of poultry. 

1. Provides nutrients for a healthy body. 
2. Helps keep birds in peak condition.
3. Helps support energy production at a cellular level. 
4. Helps maintain proper body composition. 
5. Promotes healthy skin and good feather color. 
6. Scientifically balanced formula rich in vitamins, minerals, & 

amino acids. 
7. Nutritional support for healthy immune function. 
8. Contains a source of live (viable) naturally occurring 

microorganisms.
9. Supports electrolyte balance. 

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS
32.00

1.00
0.90
4.00
4.00
4.50
5.50
2.00
1.00
1.50
0.90
1.70
600
900

1200
1200

Crude Protein
Lysine
Methionine
Crude Fat 
Crude Fiber
Calcium
Calcium  
Phosphorous
Salt
Salt
Magnesium
Potassium
Copper
Iron
Manganese
Zinc

min  
min
min
min
max
min
max
min
min
max
min
min
min
min
min
min

%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

150,000
14,000

210
990

27
38
82
35

340
25

6
6,000

0.9

Vitamin A
Vitamin D 3
Vitamin E
Vitamin B-12
Menadione
Riboflavin
d-Pantothenic Acid 
Thiamine
Niacin
Vitamin B-6
Folic Acid
Choline
Biotin

min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min
min

IU/lb
IU/lb
IU/lb
ug/lb
mg/lb
mg/lb
mg/lb
mg/lb
mg/lb
mg/lb
mg/lb
mg/lb
mg/lb


