



Vitamin, Mineral & Protein Supplement for Poultry



www.StrideAnimalHealth.com

## **DESCRIPTION**

Super Spur contains protein, fat, and carbohydrates plus vitamins, minerals, and amino acids to maintain the general health of all ages and breeds of poultry.

- 1. Provides nutrients for a healthy body.
- 2. Helps keep birds in peak condition.
- 3. Helps support energy production at a cellular level.
- 4. Helps maintain proper body composition.
- 5. Promotes healthy skin and good feather color.
- 6. Scientifically balanced formula rich in vitamins, minerals, & amino acids.
- 7. Nutritional support for healthy immune function.
- 8. Contains a source of live (viable) naturally occurring microorganisms.
- 9. Supports electrolyte balance.

## FEEDING DIRECTIONS

Enclosed 1 oz scoop holds 30 g.

**HAND FEEDING:** Maintenance Level – Top Dress feed with ½ scoop (15 g) per bird daily.

During Periods of High Nutrient Demand, Stress, and During Molt – Top dress feed with 1 scoop (30 g) per bird daily.

MIXING WITH FEED BLENDS: Mix Super Spur with grain ration at a rate of 10% of total feed mix. Mix 20% Super Spur with feed for birds during periods of stress and when molting.

CAUTION: Do not feed to sheep or other copper sensitive species.

## **GUARANTEED ANALYSIS**

Crude Protein Lysine Methionine Crude Fat Crude Fiber Calcium Calcium Phosphorous Salt Salt	min min max min max min min	32.00 % 1.00 % 0.90 % 4.00 % 4.50 % 5.50 % 2.00 % 1.00 % 1.50 %	Vitamin A Vitamin D 3 Vitamin E Vitamin B-12 Menadione Riboflavin d-Pantothenic Acid Thiamine Niacin Vitamin B-6	min min	150,000 IU/lb 14,000 IU/lb 210 IU/lb 990 ug/lb 27 mg/lb 38 mg/lb 82 mg/lb 35 mg/lb 340 mg/lb 25 mg/lb
Calcium	mın	4.50%			38 mg/lb
Calcium	max	5.50%	d-Pantothenic Acid	min	82 mg/lb
Phosphorous	min	2.00%	Thiamine	min	35 mg/lb
Salt	min	1.00%	Niacin	min	340 mg/lb
Salt	max	1.50%	Vitamin B-6	min	25 mg/lb
Magnesium	min	0.90%	Folic Acid	min	6 mg/lb
Potassium	min	1.70%	Choline	min	6,000 mg/lb
Copper	min	600 ppm	Biotin	min	0.9 mg/lb
Iron	min	900 ppm			
Manganese	min	1200 ppm			
Zinc	min	1200 ppm			

## **INGREDIENTS**

Corn Gluten Meal, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Monocalcium Phosphate, Fish Meal, Calcium Carbonate, Dried Kelp Meal, Yeast Culture, Rice Bran, Choline Chloride, Soybean Oil, Potassium Chloride, Lignin Sulfonate, Iron Oxide, Copper Sulfate, Zinc Oxide, Zinc Sulfate, Potassium Sulfate, Magnesium Sulfate, Vitamin A Supplement, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Vitamin E Supplement, Magnesium Oxide, Salt, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Manganese Amino Acid Complex, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Cobalt Glucoheptonate, Sodium Selenite, Manganese Sulfate, Ferrous Sulfate, Cobalt Carbonate, Ethylenediamine Dihydriodide, Dried Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus Casei Fermentation Product, Dried Bifido Bacterium Bifidium Fermentation Product, Dried Enterococcus Faecium Fermentation Product, Dried Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Extract, Dried Aspergillus Oryzae Fermentation Extract, Dried Aspergillus Niger Fermentation Extract, Dried Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Bacillus Subtilis Fermentation Product, Dried Bacillus Licheniformis Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus Acidophilus Fermentation Product, DL-Methionine, Vitamin B-12 Supplement, Niacin Supplement, Thiamine Mononitrate, d-Calcium Pantothenate, Menadione Dimethylpyrimidinol Bisulfate (Source of Vitamin K Activity), Folic Acid, Riboflavin Supplement, Biotin Supplement, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B-6), Ethoxyquin (as a preservative).